
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4162

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2018


NEW HUMSAFAR TRAIN


4162. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Railways has started a Humsafar

Express train between Tirupathi and Jammu Tawi;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) whether the Railways has received some representations regarding provision of stoppages at important railway stations in Andhra

Pradesh and Telangana and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)  & (b)  Yes, Madam.  22705/22706 Jammu Tawi-Tirupati Express

(Weekly) has been introduced  w.e.f. 27.06.2017.

(c) Yes, Madam. Request for provision of stoppage of this train at

Cuddapah and Razampeta has been made by Hon’ble Members of

Parliament.

*****

